BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 881 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after "Administrator" insert "<u>of Elections</u>"; and in line 6, strike "and" and substitute "<u>of</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 2, strike the brackets; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 4 down through "EMPLOYEES" in line 8; in line 12, strike "and"; and in line 15 after "employees" insert "<u>;</u> <u>AND</u>

(III) NOTWITHSTANDING § 4-201 OF THE STATE PERSONNEL AND PENSIONS ARTICLE, UPON RECOMMENDATION OF THE STATE ADMINISTRATOR, THE STATE BOARD SHALL DETERMINE THE FIXED RATE OF COMPENSATION OF THE EMPLOYEES".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 22, strike "October" and substitute "July".